City of Philadelphia

City Council Chief Clerk's Office 402 City Hall Philadelphia, PA 19107

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 080479 Version: 0 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: ADOPTED

File created: 5/8/2008 In control: CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 5/8/2008

Title: Recognizing, Honoring, And Celebrating Brintha Vasagar, Miss Philadelphia 2008-For Her Talents And

Well-Rounded Persona That Earned Her The Title Miss Philadelphia 2008 - And Wishing Her Well In

The Miss Pennsylvania 2008 Pageant.

Sponsors: Councilmember Kelly, Councilmember Green, Councilmember Reynolds Brown, Councilmember

Krajewski, Councilmember Goode, Councilmember Greenlee, Councilmember DiCicco,

Councilmember Rizzo, Councilmember Tasco, Councilmember Sanchez, Council President Verna, Councilmember Kenney, Councilmember O'Neill, Councilmember Miller, Councilmember Jones,

Councilmember Clarke, Councilmember Blackwell

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 08047900.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/8/2008	0	CITY COUNCIL	ADOPTED		
5/8/2008	0	CITY COUNCIL	READ		
5/8/2008	0	CITY COUNCIL	Introduced	Pass	

Recognizing, Honoring, And Celebrating Brintha Vasagar, Miss Philadelphia 2008-For Her Talents And Well-Rounded Persona That Earned Her The Title Miss Philadelphia 2008 - And Wishing Her Well In The Miss Pennsylvania 2008 Pageant.

WHEREAS, Ms. Vasagar competed against 15 of the Philadelphia area's brightest, prettiest, and most talented young women, and excelled in the competition; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Vasagar's South Asian folk dancing talent, interviewing skills, and physical beauty, exemplifies what it means to hold the title Miss Philadelphia; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Vasagar earned her Bachelor of Science Degree in biology and psychology at Georgetown University, where she graduated in the top 25% of her class and was inducted into numerous honor societies, which demonstrates her intellectual acumen; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Vasagar recently helped raise over \$500,000 for tsunami relief, which exhibits her strong social commitment; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Vasagar was invited to the Presidential Inauguration and to speak before members of the United States Congress and the United Nations regarding her tsunami relief efforts; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Vasagar currently is a third year medical student at Ross University School of Medicine in Miami; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Vasagar will superbly represent the City of Philadelphia in the Miss Pennsylvania 2008

File #: 080479, Version: 0

pageant; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, THAT IT, Recognizes, Honors, And Celebrates Ms. Brintha Vasagar, Miss Philadelphia 2008-For Her Talents And Well-Rounded Persona That Earned Her The Title Miss Philadelphia 2008 -- And Wishing Her Well In The Miss Pennsylvania 2008 Pageant.

FURTHER RESOLVED, That an engrossed copy of this Resolution be presented to Ms. Brintha Vasagar, further evidencing the sincere admiration and gratitude of this legislative body.